
If you have entered items on your crop/livestock inventories that are
found on Inventory Code List A, CAIS will use these prices to value
them. Inventory Code List A begins on page 37 of the Guide.
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BrBrBrBrBritish Columbiaitish Columbiaitish Columbiaitish Columbiaitish Columbia
Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB
Barley, Designated

Barley, Feed

Wheat, Canada Prairie Spring (CPS)

Wheat, Canada Western Amber Durum  (CWAD)

5170 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 68.12
5150 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 65.62
5190 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 63.12
5155 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Two-Row Hulless $/Tonne 68.12
5120 Barley CWB, Food Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 53.12
5130 Sample Select CW Two-Row acct. Fusarium $/Tonne 43.12
5160 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 56.12
5135 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 53.62
5180 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 51.12
5145 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row Hulless $/Tonne 56.12
5115 Barley CWB, Food Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 41.12
5125 Sample Select CW Six-Row acct. Fusarium $/Tonne 31.12
5165 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 66.12
5140 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 63.62
5185 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 61.12

5105 Barley CWB, CW, No. 1 $/Tonne 24.50
5110 Barley CWB, CW, No. 2 $/Tonne 19.50
5175 Barley CWB, Std. CW Hulless $/Tonne 24.50

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6005 Wheat CWB, CPS Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 56.41
6010 Wheat CWB, CPS Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 49.41
6015 Wheat CWB, CPS White, No. 1 $/Tonne 59.41
6020 Wheat CWB, CPS White, No. 2 $/Tonne 52.41

6090 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 110.41
6080 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 99.91
6070 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 89.41
6060 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 81.61
6050 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 74.11
6045 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 $/Tonne 70.36
6145 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 92.26
6135 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 85.26
6125 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 78.26
6115 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 72.61
6105 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 67.11
6100 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 $/Tonne 64.36
6160 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 61.36
6155 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 3 $/Tonne 56.36
6165 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 4 $/Tonne 46.36
6170 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 5 $/Tonne 28.36



British ColumbiaBritish ColumbiaBritish ColumbiaBritish ColumbiaBritish Columbia
Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB
Wheat, Canada Western Red Winter (CWRW)

Wheat, Canada Western Hard White (CWHW)

Wheat, Canada Western Soft White Spring (CWSWS)

Wheat, Feed

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6530 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 73.91
6520 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 70.91
6510 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 67.91
6480 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 1 (11.5) $/Tonne 56.41
6475 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 1 $/Tonne 52.41
6560 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 66.91
6550 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 63.91
6540 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 60.91
6490 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 2 (11.5) $/Tonne 49.41
6485 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 2 $/Tonne 45.41

6635 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 107.01
6625 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 95.01
6615 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 85.41
6605 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 79.41
6595 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 73.41
6590 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 $/Tonne 70.41
6690 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 95.81
6680 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 85.81
6670 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 77.41
6660 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 71.41
6650 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 65.41
6645 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 $/Tonne 62.41
6715 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 (14.0) $/Tonne 73.41
6705 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 69.41
6700 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 $/Tonne 59.41

6580 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, Sel. No. 1 $/Tonne 73.41
6585 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, Sel. No. 2 $/Tonne 71.41
6565 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 1 $/Tonne 70.41
6570 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 2 $/Tonne 68.41
6575 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 3 $/Tonne 28.41

6025 Wheat CWB, CW Feed $/Tonne 28.41
6030 Mixed Grain CW Wheat $/Tonne 14.91
6040 Sample CW acct Light Weight $/Tonne 4.91
6035 Sample CW acct Fusarium $/Tonne 9.91



BrBrBrBrBritish Columbiaitish Columbiaitish Columbiaitish Columbiaitish Columbia
GrGrGrGrGrains - CWBains - CWBains - CWBains - CWBains - CWB
Wheat, Canada Western Red Spring (CWRS)

Wheat, Canada Western Extra Strong (CWES)

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops

Grains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWB

OilseedsOilseedsOilseedsOilseedsOilseeds

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6380 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 107.01
6370 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 95.01
6360 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 85.41
6350 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 79.41
6340 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 73.41
6335 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 $/Tonne 70.41
6435 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 95.81
6425 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 85.81
6415 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 77.41
6405 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 71.41
6395 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 65.41
6390 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 $/Tonne 62.41
6460 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 (14.0) $/Tonne 73.41
6450 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 69.41
6445 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 $/Tonne 59.41
6470 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 4 $/Tonne 43.41

6320 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 1 (12.5) $/Tonne 62.41
6315 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 1 $/Tonne 61.41
6330 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 2 (12.5) $/Tonne 56.41
6325 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 2 $/Tonne 55.41

5195 Barley, Feed (Off Board) $/Tonne 77.00
5900 Oats $/Tonne 91.00
6725 Wheat Non-CWB, Feed $/Tonne 74.00

5262 Canola, Argentine, No. 1 $/Tonne 259.00
5264 Canola, Argentine, No. 2 $/Tonne 246.00
5276 Canola, Polish, No. 1 $/Tonne 259.00
5278 Canola, Polish, No. 2 $/Tonne 246.00
5550 Flax $/Tonne 299.00

5500 Peas, Dry, Feed $/Tonne 107.00



Beef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef Cattle

British ColumbiaBritish ColumbiaBritish ColumbiaBritish ColumbiaBritish Columbia
HogsHogsHogsHogsHogs
CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

8752 Hogs, Breeding, Boars $/Head 570.00
8754 Hogs, Breeding, Sows $/Head 350.00
8763 Hogs, Feeder, Birth- 18lbs $/Head 44.81
8764 Hogs, Feeder, 19lbs - 36lbs $/Head 56.01
8765 Hogs, Feeder, 37lbs - 65lbs $/Head 76.01
8766 Hogs, Feeder, 66lbs - 100lbs $/Head 96.01
8767 Hogs, Feeder, 101lbs - 140lbs $/Head 110.42
8768 Hogs, Feeder, 141lbs - 180lbs $/Head 128.02
8769 Hogs, Feeder, 181lbs - 220lbs $/Head 144.02
8770 Hogs, Feeder, 221lbs - 240 +lbs $/Head 160.02

8000 Beef, Bulls, Breeding $/Head 1500.00
8002 Beef, Cows, Breeding $/Head 650.00
8062 Beef, Heifers, Breeding $/Head 650.00
8007 Beef, Calves, Birth - 300 lbs. $/Head 245.92
8034 Beef, Steer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 452.10
8038 Beef, Steer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 558.27
8042 Beef, Steer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 672.87
8046 Beef, Steer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 759.01
8050 Beef, Steer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 843.53
8054 Beef, Steer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 910.44
8058 Beef, Steer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 966.34
8016 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 994.48
8020 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 1008.61
8024 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 1008.72
8026 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1301-1400 lbs. $/Head 1044.82
8030 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1401+ lbs. $/Head 1068.51
8032 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 408.63
8036 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 502.47
8040 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 597.47
8044 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 685.36
8048 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 786.08
8052 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 852.64
8056 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 885.76
8014 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 904.73
8018 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 919.56
8022 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 950.25
8028 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1301+ lbs. $/Head 972.27



SaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewan

Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB
Barley, Designated

Barley, Feed

Wheat, Canada Prairie Spring (CPS)

Wheat, Canada Western Extra Strong (CWES)

Wheat, Canada Western Soft White Spring (CWSWS)

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

5170 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 60.17
5150 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 57.67
5190 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 55.17
5155 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Two-Row Hulless $/Tonne 60.17
5120 Barley CWB, Food Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 45.17
5130 Sample Select CW Two-Row acct. Fusarium $/Tonne 35.17
5160 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 48.17
5135 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 45.67
5180 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 43.17
5145 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row Hulless $/Tonne 48.17
5115 Barley CWB, Food Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 33.17
5125 Sample Select CW Six-Row acct. Fusarium $/Tonne 23.17
5165 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 58.17
5140 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 55.67
5185 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 53.17

5105 Barley CWB, CW, No. 1 $/Tonne 14.39
5110 Barley CWB, CW, No. 2 $/Tonne 9.39
5175 Barley CWB, Std. CW Hulless $/Tonne 14.39

6005 Wheat CWB, CPS Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 46.29
6010 Wheat CWB, CPS Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 39.29
6015 Wheat CWB, CPS White, No. 1 $/Tonne 49.29
6020 Wheat CWB, CPS White, No. 2 $/Tonne 42.29

6320 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 1 (12.5) $/Tonne 51.54
6315 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 1 $/Tonne 50.54
6330 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 2 (12.5) $/Tonne 45.54
6325 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 2 $/Tonne 44.54

6580 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, Sel. No. 1 $/Tonne 63.29
6585 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, Sel. No. 2 $/Tonne 61.29
6565 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 1 $/Tonne 60.29
6570 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 2 $/Tonne 58.29
6575 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 3 $/Tonne 18.29



Wheat, Canada Western Amber Durum (CWAD)

SaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewan

Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB

Wheat, Canada Western Red Spring (CWRS)

Wheat, Canada Western Red Winter (CWRW)

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6090 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 106.23
6080 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 95.73
6070 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 85.23
6060 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 77.43
6050 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 69.93
6045 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 $/Tonne 66.18
6145 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 88.08
6135 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 81.08
6125 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 74.08
6115 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 68.43
6105 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 62.93
6100 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 $/Tonne 60.18
6160 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 57.18
6155 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 3 $/Tonne 52.18
6165 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 4 $/Tonne 42.18
6170 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 5 $/Tonne 24.18

6380 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 96.89
6370 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 84.89
6360 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 75.29
6350 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 69.29
6340 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 63.29
6335 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 $/Tonne 60.29
6435 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 85.69
6425 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 75.69
6415 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 67.29
6405 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 61.29
6395 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 55.29
6390 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 $/Tonne 52.29
6460 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 (14.0) $/Tonne 63.29
6450 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 59.29
6445 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 $/Tonne 49.29
6470 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 4 $/Tonne 33.29

6530 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 63.79
6520 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 60.79
6510 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 57.79
6480 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 1 (11.5) $/Tonne 46.29
6475 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 1 $/Tonne 42.29
6560 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 56.79
6550 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 53.79
6540 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 50.79
6490 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 2 (11.5) $/Tonne 39.29
6485 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 2 $/Tonne 35.29



Wheat, Canada Western Hard White Spring (CWHW)

SaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewan

Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB

Wheat, Feed

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6635 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 96.89
6625 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 84.89
6615 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 75.29
6605 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 69.29
6595 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 63.29
6590 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 $/Tonne 60.29
6690 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 85.69
6680 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 75.69
6670 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 67.29
6660 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 61.29
6650 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 55.29
6645 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 $/Tonne 52.29
6715 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 (14.0) $/Tonne 63.29
6705 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 59.29
6700 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 $/Tonne 49.29

6025 Wheat CWB, CW Feed $/Tonne 18.29
6030 Mixed Grain CW Wheat $/Tonne 4.79
6040 Sample CW acct Light Weight $/Tonne 0.00
6035 Sample CW acct Fusarium $/Tonne 0.00

5370 Beans, Black, No. 1 $/Tonne 435.00
5372 Beans, Black, No. 2 $/Tonne 391.00
5374 Beans, Black, No. 3 $/Tonne 347.00
5396 Beans, Great Northern, No. 1 $/Tonne 408.00
5398 Beans, Great Northern, No. 2 $/Tonne 364.00
5400 Beans, Great Northern, No. 3 $/Tonne 320.00
5426 Beans, Pink, No. 1 $/Tonne 540.00
5428 Beans, Pink, No. 2 $/Tonne 496.00
5430 Beans, Pink, No. 3 $/Tonne 452.00
5436 Beans, Pinto, No. 1 $/Tonne 435.00
5438 Beans, Pinto, No. 2 $/Tonne 391.00
5440 Beans, Pinto, No. 3 $/Tonne 347.00
5448 Beans, Small Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 474.00
5450 Beans, Small Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 430.00
5452 Beans, Small Red, No. 3 $/Tonne 386.00
5458 Beans, White Pea (Navy), No. 1 $/Tonne 507.00
5460 Beans, White Pea (Navy), No. 2 $/Tonne 463.00
5462 Beans, White Pea (Navy), No. 3 $/Tonne 419.00
5240 Buckwheat, No. 1 $/Tonne 333.00
5242 Buckwheat, No. 2 $/Tonne 310.00
5244 Buckwheat, No. 3 $/Tonne 264.00
5250 Canary Seed $/Tonne 204.00



SaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewan

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops
Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

5290 Caraway Seed $/Tonne 728.00
5300 Chickpeas, Desi, No. 1 $/Tonne 215.00
5302 Chickpeas, Desi, No. 2 $/Tonne 215.00
5310 Chickpeas, Large Kabuli (Average), No. 1 $/Tonne 634.00
5312 Chickpeas, Large Kabuli (Average), No. 2 $/Tonne 557.00
5322 Chickpeas, Small Kabuli, No. 1 $/Tonne 408.00
5324 Chickpeas, Small Kabuli, No. 2 $/Tonne 408.00
6862 Coriander $/Tonne 419.00
5360 Fababeans, Feed $/Tonne 22.00
5350 Fababeans, No. 1 $/Tonne 121.00
5352 Fababeans, No. 2 $/Tonne 121.00
5354 Fababeans, No. 3 $/Tonne 99.00
5762 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, No. 1 $/Tonne 287.00
5764 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, No. 2 $/Tonne 265.00
5760 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 168.00
5766 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, No. 3 $/Tonne 123.00
5774 Lentils, Large Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 325.00
5776 Lentils, Large Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 266.00
5772 Lentils, Large Green, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 200.00
5778 Lentils, Large Green, No. 3 $/Tonne 162.00
5786 Lentils, Medium Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 287.00
5788 Lentils, Medium Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 245.00
5784 Lentils, Medium Green, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 198.00
5790 Lentils, Medium Green, No. 3 $/Tonne 163.00
5810 Lentils, Small Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 314.00
5812 Lentils, Small Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 252.00
5808 Lentils, Small Green, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 200.00
5814 Lentils, Small Green, No. 3 $/Tonne 162.00
5798 Lentils, Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 320.00
5800 Lentils, Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 313.00
5796 Lentils, Red, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 260.00
5802 Lentils, Red, No. 3 $/Tonne 216.00
5850 Mustard, Brown, No. 1 $/Tonne 292.00
5852 Mustard, Brown, No. 2 $/Tonne 259.00
5854 Mustard, Brown, No. 3 $/Tonne 239.00
5856 Mustard, Brown, No. 4 $/Tonne 217.00
5862 Mustard, Oriental, No. 1 $/Tonne 292.00
5864 Mustard, Oriental, No. 2 $/Tonne 270.00
5866 Mustard, Oriental, No. 3 $/Tonne 248.00
5868 Mustard, Oriental, No. 4 $/Tonne 226.00
5876 Mustard, Yellow, No. 1 $/Tonne 287.00
5878 Mustard, Yellow, No. 2 $/Tonne 260.00
5880 Mustard, Yellow, No. 3 $/Tonne 216.00
5882 Mustard, Yellow, No. 4 $/Tonne 183.00
5500 Peas, Dry, Feed $/Tonne 103.00
5504 Peas, Dry, Food, Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 129.00
5506 Peas, Dry, Food, Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 125.00
5510 Peas, Dry, Food, Yellow, No. 1 $/Tonne 129.00



SaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewan

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops

HogsHogsHogsHogsHogs

Grains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWB

OilseedsOilseedsOilseedsOilseedsOilseeds

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

5512 Peas, Dry, Food, Yellow, No. 2 $/Tonne 114.00
5930 Safflower, No. 1 $/Tonne 320.00
5952 Sunflower, Confectionary, No. 1 $/Tonne 430.00
5954 Sunflower, Confectionary, No. 2 $/Tonne 386.00
5960 Sunflowers, Oilseed, No. 1 $/Tonne 375.00
5962 Sunflowers, Oilseed, No. 2 $/Tonne 375.00
5980 Triticale $/Tonne 67.00

5101 Barley, Feed (>=48 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 68.00
5102 Barley, Feed (42 lbs./bu. to 47 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 56.00
5900 Oats $/Tonne 102.00
5910 Rye, Fall $/Tonne 79.00
5916 Rye, Spring $/Tonne 79.00
6001 Wheat, Feed (>=58 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 71.00
6002 Wheat, Feed (52 lbs./bu. to 57 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 59.00

5262 Canola, Argentine, No. 1 $/Tonne 251.00
5264 Canola, Argentine, No. 2 $/Tonne 238.00
5276 Canola, Polish, No. 1 $/Tonne 251.00
5278 Canola, Polish, No. 2 $/Tonne 238.00
5550 Flax $/Tonne 320.00

8752 Hogs, Breeding, Boars $/Head 700.00
8754 Hogs, Breeding, Sows $/Head 285.00
8763 Hogs, Feeder, Birth- 18lbs $/Head 38.17
8764 Hogs, Feeder, 19lbs - 36lbs $/Head 47.71
8765 Hogs, Feeder, 37lbs - 65lbs $/Head 52.15
8766 Hogs, Feeder, 66lbs - 100lbs $/Head 92.38
8767 Hogs, Feeder, 101lbs - 140lbs $/Head 105.79
8768 Hogs, Feeder, 141lbs - 180lbs $/Head 119.20
8769 Hogs, Feeder, 181lbs - 220lbs $/Head 134.10
8770 Hogs, Feeder, 221lbs - 240 +lbs $/Head 149.00



SaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewanSaskatchewan

Beef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef Cattle
Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

8000 Beef, Bulls, Breeding $/Head 1400.00
8002 Beef, Cows, Breeding $/Head 750.00
8062 Beef, Heifers, Breeding $/Head 700.00
8007 Beef, Calves, Birth - 300 lbs. $/Head 270.20
8034 Beef, Steer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 493.61
8038 Beef, Steer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 596.34
8042 Beef, Steer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 704.66
8046 Beef, Steer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 823.88
8050 Beef, Steer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 917.93
8054 Beef, Steer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 979.12
8058 Beef, Steer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 1016.79
8016 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 1062.21
8020 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 1095.89
8024 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 1117.84
8026 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1301-1400 lbs. $/Head 1128.06
8030 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1401+ lbs. $/Head 1211.62
8032 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 452.10
8036 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 531.81
8040 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 642.13
8044 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 759.40
8048 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 849.08
8052 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 912.56
8056 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 961.00
8014 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 997.03
8018 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 1020.65
8022 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 1031.88
8028 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1301+ lbs. $/Head 1114.43



Barley, Designated

ManitobaManitobaManitobaManitobaManitoba
Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB

Wheat, Canada Prairie Spring (CPS)

Barley, Feed

Wheat, Canada Western Extra Strong (CWES)

Wheat, Feed

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

5170 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 68.20
5150 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 65.70
5190 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 63.20
5155 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Two-Row Hulless $/Tonne 68.20
5120 Barley CWB, Food Sel. CW Two-Row $/Tonne 53.20
5130 Sample Select CW Two-Row acct. Fusarium $/Tonne 43.20
5160 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 56.20
5135 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 53.70
5180 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 51.20
5145 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row Hulless $/Tonne 56.20
5115 Barley CWB, Food Sel. CW Six-Row $/Tonne 41.20
5125 Sample Select CW Six-Row acct. Fusarium $/Tonne 31.20
5165 Barley CWB, Spec. Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 66.20
5140 Barley CWB, Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 63.70
5185 Barley CWB, Std. Sel. CW Six-Row B1602 $/Tonne 61.20

5105 Barley CWB, CW, No. 1 $/Tonne 7.23
5110 Barley CWB, CW, No. 2 $/Tonne 2.23
5175 Barley CWB, Std. CW Hulless $/Tonne 7.23

6005 Wheat CWB, CPS Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 48.63
6010 Wheat CWB, CPS Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 41.63
6015 Wheat CWB, CPS White, No. 1 $/Tonne 51.63
6020 Wheat CWB, CPS White, No. 2 $/Tonne 44.63

6320 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 1 (12.5) $/Tonne 49.27
6315 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 1 $/Tonne 48.27
6330 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 2 (12.5) $/Tonne 43.27
6325 Wheat CWB, CWES, No. 2 $/Tonne 42.27

6025 Wheat CWB, CW Feed $/Tonne 20.63
6030 Mixed Grain CW Wheat $/Tonne 7.13
6040 Sample CW acct Light Weight $/Tonne 0.00
6035 Sample CW acct Fusarium $/Tonne 2.13



Wheat, Canada Western Amber Durum (CWAD)

ManitobaManitobaManitobaManitobaManitoba

Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB

Wheat, Canada Western Red Spring (CWRS)

Wheat, Canada Western Red Winter (CWRW)

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6090 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 114.71
6080 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 104.21
6070 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 93.71
6060 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 85.91
6050 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 78.41
6045 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 1 $/Tonne 74.66
6145 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 96.56
6135 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 89.56
6125 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 82.56
6115 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 76.91
6105 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 71.41
6100 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 2 $/Tonne 68.66
6160 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 65.66
6155 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 3 $/Tonne 60.66
6165 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 4 $/Tonne 50.66
6170 Wheat CWB, CWAD, No. 5 $/Tonne 32.66

6380 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 99.23
6370 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 87.23
6360 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 77.63
6350 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 71.63
6340 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 65.63
6335 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 1 $/Tonne 62.63
6435 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 88.03
6425 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 78.03
6415 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 69.63
6405 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 63.63
6395 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 57.63
6390 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 2 $/Tonne 54.63
6460 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 (14.0) $/Tonne 65.63
6450 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 61.63
6445 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 3 $/Tonne 51.63
6470 Wheat CWB, CWRS, No. 4 $/Tonne 35.63

6530 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 66.13
6520 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 63.13
6510 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 60.13
6480 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 1 (11.5) $/Tonne 48.63
6475 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 1 $/Tonne 44.63
6560 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 59.13
6550 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 56.13
6540 Wheat CWB, CWRWS, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 53.13
6490 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 2 (11.5) $/Tonne 41.63
6485 Wheat CWB, CWRW, No. 2 $/Tonne 37.63



ManitobaManitobaManitobaManitobaManitoba

Grains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWBGrains - CWB
Wheat, Canada Western Soft White Spring (CWSWS)

Wheat, Canada Western Hard White Spring (CWHW)

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

6580 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, Sel. No. 1 $/Tonne 65.63
6585 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, Sel. No. 2 $/Tonne 63.63
6565 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 1 $/Tonne 62.63
6570 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 2 $/Tonne 60.63
6575 Wheat CWB, CWSWS, No. 3 $/Tonne 20.63

6635 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (15.0) $/Tonne 99.23
6625 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (14.0) $/Tonne 87.23
6615 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (13.0) $/Tonne 77.63
6605 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (12.0) $/Tonne 71.63
6595 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 (11.0) $/Tonne 65.63
6590 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 1 $/Tonne 62.63
6690 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (15.0) $/Tonne 88.03
6680 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (14.0) $/Tonne 78.03
6670 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (13.0) $/Tonne 69.63
6660 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (12.0) $/Tonne 63.63
6650 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 (11.0) $/Tonne 57.63
6645 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 2 $/Tonne 54.63
6715 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 (14.0) $/Tonne 65.63
6705 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 (13.0) $/Tonne 61.63
6700 Wheat CWB, CWXHW, No. 3 $/Tonne 51.63

5370 Beans, Black, No. 1 $/Tonne 435.00
5372 Beans, Black, No. 2 $/Tonne 391.00
5374 Beans, Black, No. 3 $/Tonne 347.00
5386 Beans, Cranberry, No. 1 $/Tonne 573.00
5388 Beans, Cranberry, No. 2 $/Tonne 529.00
5390 Beans, Cranberry, No. 3 $/Tonne 485.00
5396 Beans, Great Northern, No. 1 $/Tonne 386.00
5398 Beans, Great Northern, No. 2 $/Tonne 342.00
5400 Beans, Great Northern, No. 3 $/Tonne 298.00
5406 Beans, Kidney, Dark Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 606.00
5408 Beans, Kidney, Dark Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 562.00
5410 Beans, Kidney, Dark Red, No. 3 $/Tonne 518.00
5416 Beans, Kidney, Light Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 584.00
5418 Beans, Kidney, Light Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 540.00
5420 Beans, Kidney, Light Red, No. 3 $/Tonne 496.00
5426 Beans, Pink, No. 1 $/Tonne 496.00
5428 Beans, Pink, No. 2 $/Tonne 452.00
5430 Beans, Pink, No. 3 $/Tonne 408.00
5436 Beans, Pinto, No. 1 $/Tonne 413.00
5438 Beans, Pinto, No. 2 $/Tonne 369.00



ManitobaManitobaManitobaManitobaManitoba

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
5440 Beans, Pinto, No. 3 $/Tonne 325.00
5448 Beans, Small Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 430.00
5450 Beans, Small Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 386.00
5452 Beans, Small Red, No. 3 $/Tonne 342.00
5458 Beans, White Pea (Navy), No. 1 $/Tonne 507.00
5460 Beans, White Pea (Navy), No. 2 $/Tonne 463.00
5462 Beans, White Pea (Navy), No. 3 $/Tonne 419.00
5240 Buckwheat, No. 1 $/Tonne 344.00
5242 Buckwheat, No. 2 $/Tonne 322.00
5244 Buckwheat, No. 3 $/Tonne 276.00
5250 Canary Seed $/Tonne 209.00
5290 Caraway Seed $/Tonne 728.00
5300 Chickpeas, Desi, No. 1 $/Tonne 215.00
5302 Chickpeas, Desi, No. 2 $/Tonne 215.00
5310 Chickpeas, Large Kabuli (Average), No. 1 $/Tonne 634.00
5312 Chickpeas, Large Kabuli (Average), No. 2 $/Tonne 557.00
5322 Chickpeas, Small Kabuli, No. 1 $/Tonne 408.00
5324 Chickpeas, Small Kabuli, No. 2 $/Tonne 408.00
6862 Coriander $/Tonne 419.00
5360 Fababeans, Feed $/Tonne 33.00
5350 Fababeans, No. 1 $/Tonne 132.00
5352 Fababeans, No. 2 $/Tonne 132.00
5354 Fababeans, No. 3 $/Tonne 110.00
5762 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, No. 1 $/Tonne 292.00
5764 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, No. 2 $/Tonne 270.00
5760 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 173.00
5766 Lentils, Dark Green Speckled, No. 3 $/Tonne 129.00
5774 Lentils, Large Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 331.00
5776 Lentils, Large Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 271.00
5772 Lentils, Large Green, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 205.00
5778 Lentils, Large Green, No. 3 $/Tonne 168.00
5786 Lentils, Medium Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 292.00
5788 Lentils, Medium Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 250.00
5784 Lentils, Medium Green, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 204.00
5790 Lentils, Medium Green, No. 3 $/Tonne 169.00
5810 Lentils, Small Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 320.00
5812 Lentils, Small Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 258.00
5808 Lentils, Small Green, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 205.00
5814 Lentils, Small Green, No. 3 $/Tonne 168.00
5798 Lentils, Red, No. 1 $/Tonne 325.00
5800 Lentils, Red, No. 2 $/Tonne 319.00
5796 Lentils, Red, Extra No. 3 $/Tonne 266.00
5802 Lentils, Red, No. 3 $/Tonne 222.00
5850 Mustard, Brown, No. 1 $/Tonne 298.00
5852 Mustard, Brown, No. 2 $/Tonne 265.00
5854 Mustard, Brown, No. 3 $/Tonne 245.00
5856 Mustard, Brown, No. 4 $/Tonne 223.00
5862 Mustard, Oriental, No. 1 $/Tonne 287.00



ManitobaManitobaManitobaManitobaManitoba

Special CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial CropsSpecial Crops

Grains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWBGrains - Non-CWB

OilseedsOilseedsOilseedsOilseedsOilseeds
Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

5864 Mustard, Oriental, No. 2 $/Tonne 265.00
5866 Mustard, Oriental, No. 3 $/Tonne 243.00
5868 Mustard, Oriental, No. 4 $/Tonne 220.00
5876 Mustard, Yellow, No. 1 $/Tonne 292.00
5878 Mustard, Yellow, No. 2 $/Tonne 266.00
5880 Mustard, Yellow, No. 3 $/Tonne 222.00
5882 Mustard, Yellow, No. 4 $/Tonne 188.00
5500 Peas, Dry, Feed $/Tonne 108.00
5504 Peas, Dry, Food, Green, No. 1 $/Tonne 134.00
5506 Peas, Dry, Food, Green, No. 2 $/Tonne 130.00
5510 Peas, Dry, Food, Yellow, No. 1 $/Tonne 134.00
5512 Peas, Dry, Food, Yellow, No. 2 $/Tonne 119.00
5930 Safflower, No. 1 $/Tonne 320.00
5952 Sunflower, Confectionary, No. 1 $/Tonne 441.00
5954 Sunflower, Confectionary, No. 2 $/Tonne 397.00
5960 Sunflowers, Oilseed, No. 1 $/Tonne 397.00
5962 Sunflowers, Oilseed, No. 2 $/Tonne 397.00
5980 Triticale $/Tonne 62.00

5101 Barley, Feed (>=48 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 76.00
5102 Barley, Feed (42 lbs./bu. to 47 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 64.00
5340 Corn, Grain $/Tonne 100.00
5900 Oats $/Tonne 122.00
5910 Rye, Fall $/Tonne 55.00
5916 Rye, Spring $/Tonne 55.00
6001 Wheat, Feed (>=58 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 84.00
6002 Wheat, Feed (52 lbs./bu. to 57 lbs./bu.) $/Tonne 72.00

5262 Canola, Argentine, No. 1 $/Tonne 253.00
5264 Canola, Argentine, No. 2 $/Tonne 240.00
5276 Canola, Polish, No. 1 $/Tonne 253.00
5278 Canola, Polish, No. 2 $/Tonne 240.00
5550 Flax $/Tonne 317.00



HogsHogsHogsHogsHogs

ManitobaManitobaManitobaManitobaManitoba

Beef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef Cattle

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

8752 Hogs, Breeding, Boars $/Head 850.00
8754 Hogs, Breeding, Sows $/Head 350.00
8763 Hogs, Feeder, Birth- 18lbs $/Head 36.17
8764 Hogs, Feeder, 19lbs - 36lbs $/Head 45.21
8765 Hogs, Feeder, 37lbs - 65lbs $/Head 57.70
8766 Hogs, Feeder, 66lbs - 100lbs $/Head 94.77
8767 Hogs, Feeder, 101lbs - 140lbs $/Head 108.52
8768 Hogs, Feeder, 141lbs - 180lbs $/Head 122.28
8769 Hogs, Feeder, 181lbs - 220lbs $/Head 137.57
8770 Hogs, Feeder, 221lbs - 240 +lbs $/Head 152.85

8000 Beef, Bulls, Breeding $/Head 1500.00
8002 Beef, Cows, Breeding $/Head 800.00
8062 Beef, Heifers, Breeding $/Head 900.00
8007 Beef, Calves, Birth - 300 lbs. $/Head 265.30
8034 Beef, Steer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 463.47
8038 Beef, Steer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 577.85
8042 Beef, Steer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 688.27
8046 Beef, Steer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 790.27
8050 Beef, Steer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 879.60
8054 Beef, Steer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 946.56
8058 Beef, Steer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 990.19
8016 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 1038.16
8020 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 1075.42
8024 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 1101.97
8026 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1301-1400 lbs. $/Head 1117.80
8030 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1401+ lbs. $/Head 1200.60
8032 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 465.08
8036 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 545.04
8040 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 649.00
8044 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 745.03
8048 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 831.08
8052 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 889.44
8056 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 940.67
8014 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 980.65
8018 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 1009.38
8022 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 1026.88
8028 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1301+ lbs. $/Head 1109.03



NewfoundlandNewfoundlandNewfoundlandNewfoundlandNewfoundland

HogsHogsHogsHogsHogs

Beef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef Cattle

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

8752 Hogs, Breeding, Boars $/Head 350.00
8754 Hogs, Breeding, Sows $/Head 285.00
8763 Hogs, Feeder, Birth- 18lbs $/Head 62.66
8764 Hogs, Feeder, 19lbs - 36lbs $/Head 87.73
8765 Hogs, Feeder, 37lbs - 65lbs $/Head 109.66
8766 Hogs, Feeder, 66lbs - 100lbs $/Head 250.66
8767 Hogs, Feeder, 101lbs - 140lbs $/Head 266.32
8768 Hogs, Feeder, 141lbs - 180lbs $/Head 281.99
8769 Hogs, Feeder, 181lbs - 220lbs $/Head 297.65
8770 Hogs, Feeder, 221lbs - 240 +lbs $/Head 313.32

8000 Beef, Bulls, Breeding $/Head 975.00
8002 Beef, Cows, Breeding $/Head 725.00
8062 Beef, Heifers, Breeding $/Head 610.00
8007 Beef, Calves, Birth - 300 lbs. $/Head 184.45
8034 Beef, Steer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 340.38
8038 Beef, Steer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 408.15
8042 Beef, Steer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 498.85
8046 Beef, Steer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 551.53
8050 Beef, Steer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 562.50
8054 Beef, Steer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 590.86
8058 Beef, Steer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 595.00
8016 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 623.27
8020 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 711.57
8024 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 804.91
8026 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1301-1400 lbs. $/Head 903.29
8030 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1401+ lbs. $/Head 970.20
8032 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 305.20
8036 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 378.90
8040 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 459.80
8044 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 477.33
8048 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 519.30
8052 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 579.25
8056 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 635.76
8014 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 689.83
8018 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 741.45
8022 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 790.63
8028 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1301+ lbs. $/Head 853.88



Nova ScotiaNova ScotiaNova ScotiaNova ScotiaNova Scotia

GrainsGrainsGrainsGrainsGrains

HogsHogsHogsHogsHogs

Beef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef Cattle

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
5100 Barley $/Tonne 133.00
5340 Corn, Grain $/Tonne 175.00
5900 Oats $/Tonne 126.00
6000 Wheat $/Tonne 160.00

8752 Hogs, Breeding, Boars $/Head 525.00
8754 Hogs, Breeding, Sows $/Head 295.00
8763 Hogs, Feeder, Birth- 18lbs $/Head 30.06
8764 Hogs, Feeder, 19lbs - 36lbs $/Head 34.01
8765 Hogs, Feeder, 37lbs - 65lbs $/Head 47.61
8766 Hogs, Feeder, 66lbs - 100lbs $/Head 93.17
8767 Hogs, Feeder, 101lbs - 140lbs $/Head 127.74
8768 Hogs, Feeder, 141lbs - 180lbs $/Head 135.25
8769 Hogs, Feeder, 181lbs - 220lbs $/Head 142.77
8770 Hogs, Feeder, 221lbs - 240 +lbs $/Head 150.28

8000 Beef, Bulls, Breeding $/Head 825.00
8002 Beef, Cows, Breeding $/Head 680.00
8062 Beef, Heifers, Breeding $/Head 570.00
8007 Beef, Calves, Birth - 300 lbs. $/Head 184.45
8034 Beef, Steer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 340.38
8038 Beef, Steer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 408.15
8042 Beef, Steer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 498.85
8046 Beef, Steer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 551.53
8050 Beef, Steer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 562.50
8054 Beef, Steer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 590.86
8058 Beef, Steer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 595.00
8016 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 623.27
8020 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 711.57
8024 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 804.91
8026 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1301-1400 lbs. $/Head 903.29
8030 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1401+ lbs. $/Head 970.20
8032 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 305.20
8036 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 378.90
8040 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 459.80
8044 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 477.33
8048 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 519.30
8052 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 579.25
8056 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 635.76
8014 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 689.83
8018 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 741.45
8022 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 790.63
8028 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1301+ lbs. $/Head 853.88



New BrunswickNew BrunswickNew BrunswickNew BrunswickNew Brunswick

GrainsGrainsGrainsGrainsGrains

HogsHogsHogsHogsHogs

Beef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef CattleBeef Cattle

CodeCodeCodeCodeCode Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.Aug.CodeCodeCodeCodeCode UnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsUnitsDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
5100 Barley $/Tonne 110.00
5340 Corn, Grain $/Tonne 149.00
5900 Oats $/Tonne 100.00
6000 Wheat $/Tonne 125.00

8752 Hogs, Breeding, Boars $/Head 525.00
8754 Hogs, Breeding, Sows $/Head 295.00
8763 Hogs, Feeder, Birth- 18lbs $/Head 27.32
8764 Hogs, Feeder, 19lbs - 36lbs $/Head 33.26
8765 Hogs, Feeder, 37lbs - 65lbs $/Head 74.82
8766 Hogs, Feeder, 66lbs - 100lbs $/Head 84.68
8767 Hogs, Feeder, 101lbs - 140lbs $/Head 116.09
8768 Hogs, Feeder, 141lbs - 180lbs $/Head 122.92
8769 Hogs, Feeder, 181lbs - 220lbs $/Head 129.75
8770 Hogs, Feeder, 221lbs - 240 +lbs $/Head 136.58

8000 Beef, Bulls, Breeding $/Head 900.00
8002 Beef, Cows, Breeding $/Head 735.00
8062 Beef, Heifers, Breeding $/Head 620.00
8007 Beef, Calves, Birth - 300 lbs. $/Head 184.45
8034 Beef, Steer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 340.38
8038 Beef, Steer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 408.15
8042 Beef, Steer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 498.85
8046 Beef, Steer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 551.53
8050 Beef, Steer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 562.50
8054 Beef, Steer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 590.86
8058 Beef, Steer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 595.00
8016 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 623.27
8020 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 711.57
8024 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 804.91
8026 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1301-1400 lbs. $/Head 903.29
8030 Beef, Steer, Feeder 1401+ lbs. $/Head 970.20
8032 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 301-400 lbs. $/Head 305.20
8036 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 401-500 lbs. $/Head 378.90
8040 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 501-600 lbs. $/Head 459.80
8044 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 601-700 lbs. $/Head 477.33
8048 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 701-800 lbs. $/Head 519.30
8052 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 801-900 lbs. $/Head 579.25
8056 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 901-1000 lbs. $/Head 635.76
8014 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1001-1100 lbs. $/Head 689.83
8018 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1101-1200 lbs. $/Head 741.45
8022 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1201-1300 lbs. $/Head 790.63
8028 Beef, Heifer, Feeder 1301+ lbs. $/Head 853.88


